Firefox

1ofl

porarey, | MISSISSIPPI STATE

UNIVERSITY.

May 23, 2024

Madison County Court
P.0. Box 1626
Canton, M8 39046

about:blank

SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH CENTER
[0 Box 3287

b Rescarch Blud,, Ste. 1013

Mississippi Stare, M5 39702

D 603257127

F o662 325,796

ssre.msstate.edu

RE: Evaluation of the 20" Circuit Adutt Drug Treatment Enhancement Project

Dear Amy Neshitt,

Currently, our evaluation contract ends May 31, 2024, 1am writing 1o you to request a no-
cost extension to extend our contract to September 30, 2024. We need the additional time
to work with you and your staff to compile, analyze, and report your progress in meeting
Year 5 goals and objectives. Since this is the final year of the 5-year project, we will also be

producing a summary report covering the life of the project.

Sincerely,

A

Angela Robertson, Ph.D.

A Rescarch Organization of dwe Ofhee of Rescarch and EFeonomic Developrent aid

Division ol Agricaloire, Forvsre and Veterinare Medivine

5/30/2024, 9:44 A



Contract Amendment

Sponsor Mississippi State University

Name: Name: MSU Office of Sponsored Projects
Madison County d/bfa Twentieth Adult Drug Court

Address: 301 Research Blvd

Address: .0. Box 6156
BO Box 1626, 128 W.North Street gtarkvil?g, MS 39759

Canton, MS 39046

Contract No. 2024-56 Principal Investigator:

Angela Robertson

Effective Date of Amendment Amendment No. 9

05/23/2024

Amendment{s) to Original Terms and Conditions

Check mark(s) for items 1-5 indicate the changes affected by this amendment.
1. The period of performance is changed to read as follows:
From Start Date:[7/1/19
Through End Dateg/30/24

2. ] The funding for this Contract is changed to read as follows:

Amount funded this action:
Amount of prior funding:
Total amount funded to date:

3.1 The cost sharing commitment under this Conract is changed to read as follows:

Cost share commitment this action:l s |
Total Cost share committed:[ |

4. A*Key Person” identified in the Contract is changed as follows:

5.3 Other:

Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain in effect and unchanged.

By an Authorized Official of the Sponsor: By an Authorized Official of Mississippi State University:
Name: Date Name]Kacey Strickland Date
Title: jMadison County Board President Title: |Executive Director, Research Administration

Version 12.23




